## File No.8(10)/E-III/2023/ADM.II





भा. कृ. अनु. प. - केंद्रीय भेड़ और ऊन अनुसंधान संस्थान ICAR - Central Sheep and Wool Research Institute Avikanagar, Malpura, Rajasthan - 304501 Tel. Nos. +91-1437-220162 / 220 164 FAX: +91-1437-220163 Email: <u>cao.cswri@icar.gov.in</u> :: Web site: www.cswri.res.in



Date- 06/06/2023

F.No.- 8(10)/E-III/2023/Adm.II/

## CIRCULAR

It is to inform that Human Dispensary, ICAR-CSWRI, Avikanagar is organizing a **Medical Health Camp cum Health Talk on "Management of Hypertension and Diabetes"** in collaboration with ManglamPlus Medicity Hospital, Jaipur. The event will be organised in the Auditorium Hall, ICAR-CSWRI, Avikanagar **on 13<sup>th</sup> June, 2023.** The said event will be organised as per following schedule-

S1. No	Name of Activities	Timings
01	Medical Health Camp	10.00 AM to 12.00PM
02	Health Talk	12.00PM to 01.000PM

It is to also inform that before commencement of Health Camp & Health Talk, a pledge taking ceremony will also be organised on the occasion of **"World Blood Donor Day" under "Raktdaan Amrit Mahotsav"** in the presence of the Director, ICAR-CSWRI, Avikanagar.

Therefore all concerned individual(s) is/are requested to avail the benefits of the Human Health Camp and Health Talk on given date and time to make it a grand success and also ensure one's presence for the pledge taking ceremony.

This is issued with the approval of the Director for information & necessary action.

Sd/-(Manish Badola) Assistant Administrative Officer

Distributions-

1) All Head/In-charges of Divisions/Sections/Units of main institute.

- 2) Dr. Dushyant Sharma, Scientist and I/c Human Dispensary for information and n/a.
- 3) I/c AKMU for uploading the copy of circular on Institute website for wide circulation.
- 4) OIC, Western Regional Research Station, IGFRI, Avikanagar for information and n/a.
- 5) Principal, Kendriya Vidhyalaya, Avikanagar for information and n/a.
- 6) Principal, Senior Secondary State School, Avikanagar for information and n/a.
- 7) Principal, Rekha Devi Memorial Nursing Training Institute, Malpura for information and n/a.